The Permittee shall, no later than sixty (60) days after the effective date of this Permit establish for 

the Commissioner’s benefit an acceptable initial financial assurance instrument and post the 

financial assurance with the Department in the amount of  five hundred and eighty thousand 

dollars ($580,000), as required by Section 22a-6(a)(7) of the CGS in conjunction with the general 

requirements of Section 22a-209-4(i) of the RCSA.    

16.    The Permittee shall acknowledge and accept the following: 

a. The purpose of the financial assurance is to cover the third party costs for handling,